

Government Medical College and its Associated Hospitals Srinagar

10-Karan Nagar, Srinagar-190010, Jammu and Kashmir Fax: 0194-2503115, Email:principalgmcsgr@gmail.com

ORDER NO: 76 AH OF 2023 DATED: 28 /01/2023

In partial modification to order Order N0:-57-AH of 2023 dated:- 21-01-2023 Mr. Mehraj U Din Khan(MTS) who among others was transferred to Govt. Children Hospital Srinagar is hereby retained at his previous place of Posting viz: Govt. SMHS Hospital Srinagar.

Consequent upon above, in the interest of administration and smooth functioning of hospital work, following transfers of Multi-Tasking Staff are made and ordered with immediate effect.

- Mr. Abrar Amin Khan, Multi-Tasking Staff presently working in Govt. SMHS Hospital, Srinagar is directed to report Medical Superintendent, Govt. Children Hospital, Srinagar and shall draw his salary against available post of MTS at Govt. Children Hospital Srinagar.
- Mr. Shiekh Nisar Ahmad, Multi-Tasking Staff presently posted in Govt. Children Hospital Bemina Srinagar is directed to report Medical Superintendent Psychiatric Diseases Hospital Srinagar and shall draw his salary against the available post of MTS at Govt. Psychiatric Diseases Hospital
- Mr. Abdul Wahid, Multi tasking Staff presently posted at Govt. Psychiatric Diseases Hospital Srinagar is directed to report Medical Superintendent Govt. Children Hospital Srinagar and shall draw his salary against the available post of MTS at Govt. Children Hospital Srinagar.
- Mr. Owais Khursheed, Multi-Tasking Staff who joined this office on 16-01-2023 after being relieved by Medical Superintendent Sub-District Hospital Doru Anantnag is directed to report Head, Department Ophthalmology, GMC, Srinagar for further duties with immediate effect.
- Mr. Aqib Nazir, Multi-tasking staff Department of Ophthalmology, GMC Srinagar shall report to Medical Superintendent, SMHS Hospital Srinagar for further posting in Triage Emergency Block,

Above officials shall deem themselves to have been relieved with immediate effect. Failure to comply with this order shall entail a disciplinary action as warranted under rules.

> Sd/= Hashmat Ali Yautoo (IAS) Administrator, Associated Hospitals Srinagar Dated: > /01/2023

No. AH-09/Est-III/ 592-97 Copy to the:

1. Prof. & Head, Department of Ophthalmology, Govt. Medical College Srinagar

2. Medical Superintendent, SMHS Children (Psy) _ Hospital Srinagar for information

3. Chief Accounts Officer, GMC, Srinagar for information and n/a.

4. Accounts Officer, Associated Hospitals, Srinagar for information and n/a.

5. P.A. to Principal/Dean for kind information of Principal/Dean, Govt. Medical College Srinagar

6. I.T. Section, Govt. Medical College, Srinagar for uploading the order on the official website of GMC, Srinagar.

7. Concerned Officials for immediate compliance.

Office record file.

Shaheena Khan (JKAS)

Personnel Officer Associated Hospitals Srina